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108   Child. Kata Ind. Female Shorin 8-9 y. up to Green

1 BAEZ Paloma UAK Argentina

2

3

112   Child. Kata Ind. Female Shoto 8-9 y. up to Green

1 JUAREZ Abigail UAK Argentina

2 GIRON Micaela UAK Argentina

3

114   Child. Kata Ind. Female Shoto 8-9 y. Blue to Black

1 IVANTSOVA Elena KFR Russia

2

3

132   Child. Kata Ind. Female Shoto 10-11 y. up to Green

1 FONSECA Rosana UAK Argentina

2 TIKHOMIROVA Ekaterina KFR Russia

3 DI FRANCO Milagros UAK Argentina

9th WKC World Cup for Children
10.10.2014 - 12.10.2014 in Buenos Aires, Argentina

134   Child. Kata Ind. Female Shoto 10-11 y. Blue to Black

1 GRIGORYEVA Avrora KFR Russia

2 TROFIMOVA Anna KFR Russia

3 LEGUIZAMON Bianca UAK Argentina

146   Child. Kata Ind. Female Shito 12-13 y. Blue to Black

1 ZELICH Lucia UAK Argentina

2

3

154   Child. Kata Ind. Female Shoto 12-13 y. Blue to Black

1 ALANIZ Ailyn UAK Argentina

2 KELL Martina UAK Argentina

3 DA SILVA LOPES Amanda CBMA Brazil

158   Child. Kata Ind. Female Wado 12-13 y. Blue to Black

1 OULDFIELD Lucy NIKA Northern Ireland

2 KELL Martina UAK Argentina

3 DA SILVA LOPES Amanda CBMA Brazil

160   Child. Kumite Ind. Female 8-9 y. -32 kg Sanbon

1 BAEZ Paloma UAK Argentina

2 GIRON Micaela UAK Argentina

3
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3

170   Child. Kumite Ind. Female 10-11 y. -40 kg Sanbon

1 LEGUIZAMON Bianca UAK Argentina

2 FONSECA Rosana UAK Argentina

3 TIKHOMIROVA Ekaterina KFR Russia

3

172   Child. Kumite Ind. Female 10-11 y. +40 kg Sanbon

1 DI FRANCO Milagros UAK Argentina

2 TROFIMOVA Anna KFR Russia

3

3

174   Child. Kumite Ind. Female 10-11 y. Ippon

1 DI FRANCO Milagros UAK Argentina

2

3

3

176   Child. Kumite Ind. Female 12-13 y. -45 kg Sanbon176   Child. Kumite Ind. Female 12-13 y. -45 kg Sanbon

1 OULDFIELD Lucy NIKA Northern Ireland

2

3

3

178   Child. Kumite Ind. Female 12-13 y. -50 kg Sanbon

1 DA SILVA LOPES Amanda CBMA Brazil

2 TREVISSAN Nayla UAK Argentina

3

3

180   Child. Kumite Ind. Female 12-13 y. +50 kg Sanbon

1 ZELICH Lucia UAK Argentina

2 KELL Martina UAK Argentina

3 SEREJO FERREIRA Camille CBMA Brazil

3

182   Child. Kumite Ind. Female 12-13 y. Ippon

1 COPA Belen UAK Argentina

2 ALANIZ Allyn UAK Argentina

3 OULDFIELD Lucy NIKA Northern Ireland

3

212   Child. Kata Ind. Male Shoto 8-9 y. up to Green212   Child. Kata Ind. Male Shoto 8-9 y. up to Green
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1 YAPURA Franco UAK Argentina

2 SANCHEZ Maximiliano UAK Argentina

3 SOTO Axel UAK Argentina

216   Child. Kata Ind. Male Wado 8-9 y. up to Green

1 ROONEY Adam NIKA Northern Ireland

2

3

224   Child. Kata Ind. Male Shito 10-11 y. up to Green

1 ELIZALDE Juan Cruz UAK Argentina

2 CHIOGNA Ignacio UAK Argentina

3

226   Child. Kata Ind. Male Shito 10-11 y. Blue to Black

1 HEINZE Santiago UAK Argentina

2

3

228   Child. Kata Ind. Male Shorin 10-11 y. up to Green

1 LURASCHI Lucio UAK Argentina

2 TIRONI KOROSEC Leon UAK Argentina

3 GUERRIERI Lautaro UAK Argentina

230   Child. Kata Ind. Male Shorin 10-11 y. Blue to Black

1 GOMEZ Leonel UAK Argentina

2

3

232   Child. Kata Ind. Male Shoto 10-11 y. up to Green

1 OLIVERA Cristian UAK Argentina

2 MARTINEZ Maximo UAK Argentina

3 PEREZ PRESTA Francisco UAK Argentina

234   Child. Kata Ind. Male Shoto 10-11 y. Blue to Black

1 SPIRIN Ilia KFR Russia

2

3

238   Child. Kata Ind. Male Wado 10-11 y. Blue to Black

1 SINIAEV Semen KFR Russia

2

3

248   Child. Kata Ind. Male Shorin 12-13 y. up to Green
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1 POIRE Ivo UAK Argentina

2

3

252   Child. Kata Ind. Male Shoto 12-13 y. up to Green

1 EDUARDO DE OLIVEIRA RIBEIRO UAK Argentina

2 DE AMARAL DA COSTA Joao Paulo CBMA Brazil

3 YAPURA Alejo UAK Argentina

254   Child. Kata Ind. Male Shoto 12-13 y. Blue to Black

1 MIGUEL BARBOSA SANTANA Eduardo FBK Brazil

2 PARRENO Ianfranco UAK Argentina

3 FLEITAS Hugo UAK Argentina

260   Child. Kumite Ind. Male 8-9 y. -34 kg Sanbon

1 SANCHEZ Maximiliano UAK Argentina

2 YAPURA Franco UAK Argentina

3 ROONEY Adam NIKA Northern Ireland

3 LEDESMA Jeremias UAK Argentina

262   Child. Kumite Ind. Male 8-9 y. -39 kg Sanbon262   Child. Kumite Ind. Male 8-9 y. -39 kg Sanbon

1 CORONEL Axel UAK Argentina

2 CRUCIANI Lautaro UAK Argentina

3

3

268   Child. Kumite Ind. Male 10-11 y. -40 kg Sanbon

1 MIHAILOV Daniil KFR Russia

2 HEINZE Santiago UAK Argentina

3 PEREZ PRESTA Francisco UAK Argentina

3 SPIRIN Ilia KFR Russia

270   Child. Kumite Ind. Male 10-11 y. -45 kg Sanbon

1 SINIAEV Semen KFR Russia

2 ELIZIADE Juan Cruz UAK Argentina

3 LURASCHI Lucio UAK Argentina

3 GOMEZ Leonel UAK Argentina

272   Child. Kumite Ind. Male 10-11 y. +45 kg Sanbon

1 BOROVKOV Leonid KFR Russia

2 GUERRIERI Lautaro UAK Argentina

3 TIFONI KOROSEC Leon UAK Argentina

3

276   Child. Kumite Ind. Male 12-13 y. -50 kg Sanbon276   Child. Kumite Ind. Male 12-13 y. -50 kg Sanbon
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1 DE AMARAL DA COSTA Joao Paulo CBMA Brazil

2 YAPURA Alejo UAK Argentina

3 MIGUEL BARBOSA SANTANA Eduardo FBK Brazil

3 WILSON Iago CEBK Brazil

278   Child. Kumite Ind. Male 12-13 y. -55 kg Sanbon

1 EDUARDO DE OLIVEIRA RIBEIRO Lucas FBK Brazil

2 ESPINOZA Gustavo UAK Argentina

3 FLEITAS Hugo UAK Argentina

3

280   Child. Kumite Ind. Male 12-13 y. +55 kg Sanbon

1 SALAZAR Julian UAK Argentina

2 PEREIRA JUNIOR Fabio FBK Brazil

3 GIRON Samuel UAK Argentina

3

282   Child. Kumite Ind. Male 12-13 y. Ippon

1 GIRON Samuel UAK Argentina

2 PEREIRA JUNIOR Fabio FBK Brazil

3 GIRON Samuel UAK Argentina

3

RENGOKAI   Child. Kata Ind. Female Rengokai 8-9-10-11 up to Green

1 BAEZ Paloma UAK Argentina

2 JUAREZ Abigail UAK Argentina

3 GIRON Micaela UAK Argentina

RENGOKAI   Child. Kata Ind. Female Rengokai 8-9-10-11 Blue to Black

1 LEGUIZAMON Bianca UAK Argentina

2 GRIGORYEVA Avrora KFR Russia

3 IVANTSOVA Elena KFR Russia

RENGOKAI   Child. Kata Ind. Female Rengokai 10-11 up to Green

1 TIKHOMIROVA Ekaterina KFR Russia

2 DI FRANCO Milagros UAK Argentina

3 FONSECA Rosana UAK Argentina

RENGOKAI   Child. Kata Ind. Female Rengokai 12-13 Blue to Black

1 ZELICH Lucia UAK Argentina

2 ALANIZ Allyn UAK Argentina

3 KELL Martina UAK Argentina

RENGOKAI   Child. Kata Ind. Male Rengokai 8-9 up to Green

1 YAPURA Franco UAK Argentina
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2 SOTO Axel UAK Argentina

3 SANCHEZ Maximiliano UAK Argentina

RENGOKAI   Child. Kata Ind. Male Rengokai 10-11 up to Green

1 MARTINEZ Maximo UAK Argentina

2 LURASCHI Lucio UAK Argentina

3 CHIOGNA Ignacio UAK Argentina

RENGOKAI   Child. Kata Ind. Male Rengokai 10-11 Blue to Black

1 SINIAEV Semen KFR Russia

2 HEINZE Santiago UAK Argentina

3 GOMEZ Leonel UAK Argentina

RENGOKAI   Child. Kata Ind. Male Rengokai 12-13 up to Green

1 EDUARDO DE OLIVEIRA RIBEIRO Lucas FBK Brazil

2 DE AMARAL DA COSTA Joao Paulo CBMA Brazil

3 YAPURA Alejo UAK Argentina
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